TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Con/Steel Design Systems, Inc.		12/15/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LJB Inc.	
Street Address:	3100 Research Boulevard	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	45420	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2083664		
Registration Number:	2129903	CON/STEEL	
Registration Number:	2615124	CON STEEL ALLIANCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6958

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	521446-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore D. Lienesch
Signature:	/theodore d lienesch/
	TRADEMARK

900179966 REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0232

OP \$90.00 208366

Date:	12/29/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=20101229140459#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Con/Steel Design Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 3100 Research Boulevard, Dayton, Ohio 45420 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark(s) and application(s)/registration(s) therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Design		2,083,664	July 29, 1997
CON/STEEL		2,129,903	January 20, 1998
CON STEEL ALLIANCE and Design	OON TOTTE	2,615,124	September 3, 2002
	GUN DIEEL ALL/IANCE		

WHEREAS, LJB Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 3100 Research Boulevard, Dayton, Ohio 45420 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) and application(s)/registration(s) therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark(s) and application(s)/registration(s) therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark(s) and application(s)/registration(s), effective as of December 1010.

CON/STEEL DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.

Stephen D. Williams

Vice President

637676.1

RECORDED: 12/29/2010